

**SANITARY SEWER LINING AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION - 2019**

Bids Received: February 1, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Michels Corp. 817 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,309.60	\$ 23,309.60	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 50,050.00
2	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 3,770.70	\$ 11,312.10	\$ 3,265.50	\$ 9,796.50
3	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	6	\$ 635.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 471.30	\$ 2,827.80	\$ 617.50	\$ 3,705.00
4	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 11,076.30	\$ 22,152.60	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 19,184.00
5	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 11,194.10	\$ 33,582.30	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 29,085.00
6	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 5,687.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	05082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	25	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1,231.40	\$ 30,785.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 79,125.00
8	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN	LF	60	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 559.70	\$ 33,582.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	05316	24 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	3405	\$ 86.50	\$ 294,532.50	\$ 80.90	\$ 275,464.50	\$ 111.75	\$ 380,508.75
10	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 10,220.00
11	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK -	EACH	3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 883.70	\$ 2,651.10	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00
12	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	8	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 376.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
13	05990	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 353.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00
14	07001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	345	\$ 89.25	\$ 30,791.25	\$ 100.20	\$ 34,569.00	\$ 86.75	\$ 29,928.75
15	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	40	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 58.90	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	07003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	150	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 17.70	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,325.00
17	12101	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	165	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,691.25
18	12163	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 471.30	\$ 471.30	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
19	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	25	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 58.90	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 469,978.25</b>		<b>\$ 490,504.60</b>		<b>\$ 658,339.25</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

**Budget Amount : \$475,000.00**

**Recommend award to the low bidder, Visul-Sewer, Inc., in the amount of \$469,978.25.**